will attempt to operate the system in as efficient manner as possible, subsequent to the 
closing. 

4.1 Amount of Payment at Closing. The COUNTY hereby agrees to pay 
SELLER at closing, subject to the adjustments and prorations referred to elsewhere herein, 
a total capital fee purchase capital fee price in the amount of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($330,000.00). The purchase price shall be paid at closing and in 
federal or other immediately available funds by wire transfer. 

4.2 Additional Deferred Payment. As additional consideration for the 
transfer of the purchased assets from the SELLER to the COUNTY, the COUNTY agrees 
to make additional payments annually to SELLER in the amount of TWENTY SIX 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($26,000.00) for five (5) years with the first annual payment to be 
made one calendar year after the closing date, and the remaining four annual payments 
due on the anniversary of the closing date in the next four successive years. 
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the parties agree that: (1) the total aggregate 
additional payments hereunder shall equal ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($130,000.00), and (2) no interest shall be due and owing by the COUNTY with 
regard to such payments. 

4.3 No Assumption of Liabilities or Obligations. Although stated 
elsewhere in this Agreement, it is specifically agreed by and among the parties hereto, that